Intronics, Inc. -  1400 Providence Highway, Building 2, Norwood, MA  02062
Tel.: 781-551-5500  •  Fax: 781-551-5555  •  www.intronics.com  •  Email: sales@intronicspower.com F400 Rev. B 7/8/03
F200/400 FAMILYIntronics, Inc. HIGH DENSITY DC/DC CONVERTERS
F Series                                                            200/400W  Full Bricks
Description
The F series of high current DC/DC converters offer
current levels that are comparable to existing full-bricks.
With a wide input voltage range of 36-75V or 18~36V, they

• 1500V, 10M� input-to-output isolation
• Output overcurrent and overvoltage protection
• Over Temperature protection
• Input Under voltage protection
• MTBF of 1,500,000 hours @ 50°C ( Bellcore )
Approvals Pending
F 200/400 FAMILY                           200/400W     Full Bricks
Intronics, Inc.
Product Brief
Intronics, Inc. -  1400 Providence Highway, Building 2, Norwood, MA  02062
Tel.: 781-551-5500  •  Fax: 781-551-5555  •  www.intronics.com  •  Email: sales@intronicspower.com F400 Rev1 1/31/03
Part Number and Selection Information
        Input Output Efficiency
       Model Voltage (Volts) Current (A) Voltage Current 75% Load
   Part Number Nominal No load Full load (Volts) (Amps) (%)
F200-48S3.3      48 0.2 4.5 3.3 50 77
F200-48S5      48 0.2 5.4 5.0 40 78
F200-48S12      48 0.2 5.4 12.0 17 79
F200-24S3.3      24 0.2 7.2 3.3 40 77
F200-24S5      24 0.2 8.0 5.0 30 78
F400-24S12      24 0.2 10.8 12.0 34 79
F200-300S3.3      300 0.2 0.7 3.3 40 77
F200-300S5      300 0.2 0.9 5.0 40 78
F200-300S12      300 0.2 0.9 12.0 17 79
F200-300S15      300 0.2 0.6 15.0 10 80
F400-48S3.3      48 0.2 12 3.3 100 77
F400-48S5      48 0.2 11 5.0 80 78
F400-48S12      48 0.2 10.9 12.0 34 79
F400-48S15      48 0.2 10.7 15.0 27 80
F400-48S24      48 0.2 10.6 24.0 17 81
F400-300S3.3      300 0.2 1.8 3.3 100 77
F400-300S5      300 0.2 1.7 5.0 80 78
F400-300S12      300 0.2 1.7 12.0 34 79
F400-300S15      300 0.2 1.7 15.0 27 80
F400-300S24      300 0.2 1.6 24.0 17 81
Consult factory for other output voltage configurations
Outline Information and Pin-out
Pin Connection   F200 F400
Pin # Function Pin Size Pin Size

 Transient Peak   25% load change (2.0A/us)         400          mv
 Efficiency
F400-48S3.3         75   %
 F400-48S5       77  %
F400-48S12   78  %
F400-48S15   79  %
F400-48S24       80  %
 Isolation characteristics
 Isolation voltage(primary to secondary) 1minute   1500   VDC
 Isolation voltage (primary to case)  1minute  1000  VDC
 Isolation voltage (secondary to case)  1minute  1000  VDC
 Isolation resistance  500VDC, Primary to secondary 10      MΩ
F 200/400 FAMILY                           200/400W     Full Bricks
 Intronics, Inc.
Product Brief
F400-48 Series                          48Vin   3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24Vout   400W
Intronics, Inc. -  1400 Providence Highway, Building 2, Norwood, MA  02062
Tel.: 781-551-5500  •  Fax: 781-551-5555  •  www.intronics.com  •  Email: sales@intronicspower.com F400 Rev1 1/31/03
Basic operation and functions
The F400 family uses planar transformer